FORM NO. A11-182 REV. 8
Supersedes Form No. A11-182 Rev. 7
13A*A SERIES
*J, C, D
IMPORTANT:
This product is shipped with a nitrogen holding charge that must be
vented prior to evacuation and charging.
This product is only intended for condensing change-out in existing

CONDENSING UNITS
2 Rheem Heating, Cooling and Water Heating
Model Number Identification
13 A J A 18 A 01
13 SEER A = AIR CONDITIONER VOLTAGE
J = 208-230V
SINGLE PHASE
C = 208-230V
THREE PHASE
D = 460V
THREE PHASE
DESIGN
SERIES
A = 1ST DESIGN
NOMINAL COOLING CAPACITY
18 = 18,000 BTU/HR  [5.28 kW]
24 = 24,000 BTU/HR  [7.03 kW]
30 = 30,000 BTU/HR  [8.79 kW]
36 = 36,000 BTU/HR [10.55 kW]
42 = 42,000 BTU/HR [12.31 kW]
48 = 48,000 BTU/HR [14.07 kW]
60 = 60,000 BTU/HR [17.58 kW]
CABINET
A = FULL METAL JACKET
RHEEM
VALUE
SERIES
Model Numbers 80°F [26.5°C] DB/67°F [19.5°C] WB Indoor Air
95°F [35°C] DB Outdoor Air Sound
Rating
dB
Indoor
CFM [L/s]Outdoor
Unit
13A*A
Indoor
Coil and/or
Air Handler
Total
Capacity
BTU/H [kW]
Net
Sensible
BTU/H [kW]
Net
Latent
BTU/H [kW]
EER SEER
18 RCFA-H*2417A* ➀ 18,300  [5.4] 13,000  [3.8] 5,300 [1.6] 11.70 13.00 76 600 [283]
24 RCFA-H*2417A* ➀ 23,400  [6.9] 16,350  [4.8] 7,050 [2.1] 11.55 13.00 74 800 [378]